5.0 mM glucose. The storage stability under ambient con-
ditions (25.0 ± 0.5 °C, RH 45% ± 5%) was evaluated after
storage periods of 15, 30, 45, and 60 days. Before testing in
glucose concentrations ranging from 5.0 mM to 30.0 mM, the
sensors were polarized in PBS (pH 7.4) until the background
current was reduced to below 10.0 nA. The background current
was defined as the intercept of the linear regression analysis
for the dose–response equation. Table 2 illustrates the change
in sensitivity for these sensors before and after specific storage
durations in ambient conditions. The results indicated only

Fig. 6 (a) Sensitivity in vivo of glucose sensors for 31 days. The data are the means of measurements from 9 sensors. Error bars are ± SD. (b)
Interstitial glucose concentrations (solid line) were obtained for one representative sensor during glycemic clamp procedures, and corresponding
blood glucose concentrations (red circles) were concurrently measured using a veterinary glucometer method. Notice the lag between changes in
blood glucose concentrations and CGMS values.

Table 2 Sensitivity changes before and after storage

Before
(nA mM−1)

After
(nA mM−1)

Time of
storage (day) % change

1# 3.87 3.83 15 −1.0%
2# 3.85 3.81 15 −1.0%
3# 3.89 3.94 15 +1.3%
4# 3.76 3.82 30 +1.6%
5# 3.88 3.81 30 −1.8%
6# 3.82 3.73 30 −2.4%
7# 3.84 3.89 45 +1.3%
8# 3.79 3.68 45 −2.9%
9# 3.86 3.78 45 −2.1%
10# 3.85 3.93 60 +2.1%
11# 3.86 3.75 60 −2.8%
12# 3.88 3.79 60 +2.3%

Paper RSC Applied Polymers

888 | RSCAppl. Polym., 2024, 2, 880–890 © 2024 The Author(s). Published by the Royal Society of Chemistry

O
pe

n
A

cc
es

s
A

rt
ic

le
. P

ub
lis

he
d

on
 0

2
jú

lí
20

24
. D

ow
nl

oa
de

d
on

 1
1.

3.
20

25
 0

1:
55

:1
8.

 T

hi
s

ar
tic

le
 is

 li
ce

ns
ed

 u
nd

er
 a

 C
re

at
iv

e
C

om
m

on
s

A
ttr

ib
ut

io
n-

N
on

C
om

m
er

ci
al

 3
.0

 U
np

or
te

d
L

ic
en

ce
.

View Article Online

http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/3.0/
http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/3.0/
https://doi.org/10.1039/d4lp00123k